Approved
By:
Examined
By:
Tested
By :
Approval Sheet
Manufacturer: Customer:

atmosphere.
4. Period of Storage : 1 year.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
KPD 05 - 223 H 3 R
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
1. KPD SMD Thermistor. (TF - Lead Free ; TH - Lead (Pb))
2. Dimension : 02 ( 0402 ) , 03 ( 0603 ) , 05 ( 0805 ) , 06 ( 1206 ).
3. Resistance at 25 ℃ : 223 = 22 x 103 = 22,000 (Ω).
4. Tolerance of R : F:±1% ; G:±2% ; H:±3% ; J:±5% ; K:±10%.
5. B value : 3 R = 3435 (3000 + 900)
1: 1000 C: 101~150 I: 401~450 O: 701~750
2: 2000 D: 151~200 J: 451~500 P: 751~800
3: 3000 E: 201~250 K: 501~550 Q: 801~850
4: 4000 F: 251~300 L: 551~600 R: 851~900
A: 0~50 G: 301~350 M: 601~650 S: 901~950
B: 51~100 H: 351~400 N: 651~700 T: 951~999
6
 NTC THERMISTOR
Resistance-Temperature Characteristics
R25 :  22,000 Ω
K
±
±
3%
1%
Part No. : KPD05-223H3R
B25/85 : 3900
Temperature
(℃)
Resistance  (Ω)
Temp.
Coef.
Resist. Tol. (%) Temp. Tol. (℃)
MIN. CENTER MAX. (%/℃) MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
-40 671817 717152 764857 -10.94 -6.32 6.65 -0.61 0.58
-39 603896 643954 686051 -10.59 -6.22 6.54 -0.62 0.59
-38 544705 580232 617519 -10.25 -6.12 6.43 -0.63 0.60
-37 492937 524558 557704 -9.93 -6.03 6.32 -0.64 0.61
-36 447502 475744 505312 -9.61 -5.94 6.22 -0.65 0.62
-35 407492 432799 459263 -9.31 -5.85 6.11 -0.66 0.63
-34 372144 394893 418656 -9.02 -5.76 6.02 -0.67 0.64
-33 340816 361330 382733 -8.74 -5.68 5.92 -0.68 0.65
-32 312967 331519 350854 -8.48 -5.60 5.83 -0.69 0.66
-31 288137 304962 322479 -8.22 -5.52 5.74 -0.70 0.67
-30 265936 281236 297150 -7.98 -5.44 5.66 -0.71 0.68
-29 246030 259981 274475 -7.74 -5.37 5.58 -0.72 0.69
-28 228134 240886 254122 -7.52 -5.29 5.49 -0.73 0.70
-27 212003 223688 235805 -7.30 -5.22 5.42 -0.74 0.72
-26 197427 208159 219276 -7.09 -5.16 5.34 -0.75 0.73
-25 184224 194102 204326 -6.89 -5.09 5.27 -0.76 0.74
-24 172235 181347 190769 -6.70 -5.02 5.20 -0.78 0.75
-23 161324 169747 178448 -6.52 -4.96 5.13 -0.79 0.76
-22 151372 159172 167224 -6.34 -4.90 5.06 -0.80 0.77
-21 142275 149513 156978 -6.18 -4.84 4.99 -0.81 0.78
-20 133941 140669 147603 -6.02 -4.78 4.93 -0.82 0.79
-19 126291 132557 139008 -5.86 -4.73 4.87 -0.83 0.81
-18 119256 125099 131111 -5.72 -4.67 4.81 -0.84 0.82
-17 112771 118231 123843 -5.58 -4.62 4.75 -0.85 0.83
-16 106785 111892 117139 -5.44 -4.56 4.69 -0.86 0.84
-15 101247 106033 110945 -5.32 -4.51 4.63 -0.87 0.85
-14 96115 100605 105211 -5.19 -4.46 4.58 -0.88 0.86
-13 91351 95569 99893 -5.08 -4.41 4.52 -0.89 0.87
-12 86921 90889 94953 -4.97 -4.37 4.47 -0.90 0.88
-11 82794 86532 90357 -4.86 -4.32 4.42 -0.91 0.89
-10 78944 82468 86072 -4.76 -4.27 4.37 -0.92 0.90
-9 75347 78673 82073 -4.66 -4.23 4.32 -0.93 0.91
-8 71980 75123 78333 -4.57 -4.18 4.27 -0.93 0.92
-7 68824 71797 74831 -4.49 -4.14 4.23 -0.94 0.92
-6 65862 68676 71546 -4.40 -4.10 4.18 -0.95 0.93
-5 63077 65744 68462 -4.32 -4.06 4.13 -0.96 0.94
-4 60456 62985 65561 -4.25 -4.01 4.09 -0.96 0.94
-3 57985 60385 62828 -4.18 -3.97 4.05 -0.97 0.95
-2 55653 57933 60251 -4.11 -3.93 4.00 -0.97 0.96